rate equal to the lowest United States prime rate published on the due date (or the last 
previous publication day if not published on that date) in the money rates section of the 
Wall Street Journal.  Such interest calculation shall be on the basis of actual days and a 
three hundred sixty-five (365) day calendar year. 

NPPD may, at any time after a bill is past due and after giving fifteen (15) days advance 
notice in writing, discontinue service until all past-due bills with interest and penalties 
thereon, if any, are paid.  Discontinuance of service, as herein provided, shall not relieve